Product description
The load cell measures the compression forces between the circular
contact surfaces of plunger and tool. The pin on its top side and
hole on its lower face are simply provided for mechanical fixing and
centering the components correctly. To provide as large a range of
mechanical compatibility as possible, the pins/holes are available
in different diameters. Attachments are available which clamp onto
the press sensors to enable easy mounting of displacement sensors

-5699-091532
Accessories
Order code
Connectors
9941 Connectors 12 pin, suitable to all burster desktop units
9900-V209 Connectors 9 pin, suitable to SENSORMASTER, DIGIFORCE® and TRANS CAL
9900-V229 Connectors 9 pin with TEDS
9900-V245 Connectors 8 pin, suitable to ForceMaster
Displacement transducer
8712-.../8713-... Potentiometric displacement transducers
5501-Z004 Mounting potentiometric displacement sensors of the 871x model series
Units
9110 ForceMaster 9110 - Monitoring for hand presses
refer to section 9 Sensor electronics, amplifier and process control units like digital indicator model 9180, model 9163,
modular amplifier model 9250 or DIGIFORCE® Model 9307
Connectors and units
Examples
Example showing use of mounting parts to fit displacement sensor Model 5501-Z004
Example of a measuring chain
The displacement sensor is mounted on the press head. Its push
rod rests on the bracket that is clamped onto the load cell.
Load cell 8552-6005-N0H0SBB0
Displacement sensor  8713-50
Connector plug 9900-V221
Fitting of plug  99005
Mounting parts 5501-Z004
ForceMaster  9110-V0000
The displacement sensor is flange-mounted to the bracket and